# MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN PRAGJYOTISH COLLEGE AND YUVAAN EDUCATIVE LLP FOR ENTREPRENEURSHIP AND LIVELIHOOD GENERATION OF

**VOCATIONAL STUDENTS** 

PRINCIPAL
PRAGJYOTISH COLLEGE
PRAGJYOTISH COLLEGE
BHARALUMUKH
BHARALUMUKH
GUWAHATI - 9



# MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING FOR ENTREPRENEURSHIP AND LIVELIHOOD GENERATION OF VOCATIONAL STUDENTS

This Memorandum Understanding is entered into at GUWAHATI on this 29th August, 2024.

# -BY AND BETWEEN-

YUVAAN EDUCATIVE LLP, a company incorporated under the Limited Liability Partnership Act, 2008, having its registered office at Opposite Goswami Service, Near Hotel Paradise, GNB Road, Guwahati - 781003, which expression shall, unless repugnant to the context or meaning thereof, be deemed to include its successors and permitted assigns of the FIRST PART;

## -AND-

**PRAGJYOTISH COLLEGE**, Accredited by NAAC since 2004 (3rd Cycle), Recognised under sections 2(f) and 12(B) of UGC, Affiliated to Gauhati University, which expression shall, unless repugnant to the context or meaning thereof, be deemed to include its successors and permitted assigns of the SECOND PART;

### WHEREAS:

- A. YUVAAN EDUCATIVE LLP is engaged in imparting National Skills Qualification Framework (NSQF) aligned skill development courses in various trades including Retail Management, Tourism & Hospitality, Beauty & Wellness, IT/ITeS, Electronics & Hardware, Agriculture & Horticulture, Private Security, Healthcare, Agriculture (Dairy Farming), Automotive, and Apparels.
- B. PRAGJYOTISH COLLEGE recognizes the need to generate livelihood opportunities for students engaged in vocational education at schools implementing the National Skills Qualifications Framework (NSQF).

**NOW, THEREFORE,** in consideration of the mutual representations, warranties and covenants contained herein, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1) YUVAAN EDUCATIVE LLP agrees to support and enhance the livelihood generation capabilities of students, particularly those pursuing vocational education, through collaboration with educational and skill development organizations.
- PRAGJYOTISH COLLEGE will support initiatives such as student-led start-ups, entrepreneurial ventures and other initiatives by the students.
- PRAGJYOTISH COLLEGE will be facilitating access to their research and development resources.
- Both parties will work towards internship and placement opportunities for vocational students in relevant industries.
- 5) Both parties will encourage establishing industry linkages to support student career growth.
- This MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING constitutes the entire agreement between the Parties with respect to the subject matter hereof and supersedes all prior written agreements, undertakings, understandings and negotiations, both written and oral, between the Parties with respect to the subject matter of the MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING. No representation, inducement, promise, understanding, condition or warranty not set forth herein has been made or relied upon by any party hereto.

PRACJYOTISH COLLEGE BHARALUMUKH

IN WITNESS WHEREOF THE PARTIES HEREINABOVE have hereto set their respective hand the day, month and year first above mentioned.

For PRAGJYOTISH COLLEGE

For YUVAAN EDUCATIVE LLP

Signature

Dr. Manoj Kumar Mahanta

Principal

PRINCIPAL

Witness: PRAGJYOTISH COLLEGE BHARALUMUKH

GUWAHATI - 9 Poumalie Mahanta Mr. Arghya Nandy Lead Talent Management

Signature

Witness: Siddlyarthe Serv Silpnkhuri, auvalabi